

## **BUCHANAN COUNTY COMMISSION**

411 Jules, Room 101 St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-1503 akendall@buchmo.org

Ron Hook Western District Commissioner Scott Nelson Presiding Commissioner Scott Burnham Easter District Commissioner

## Friday, February 10, 2023, at 9:00 am Administrative and Department Functions

Purchasing Agent Kim Hartman met with Presiding Commissioner Nelson, Commissioner Hook and Commissioner Burnham to finalize bids for Road & Bridge Departments.

A court order to award new or used water truck was presented and approved by Commissioner Hook, Commissioner Burnham, and Presiding Commissioner Nelson.

A court order to award new or used 1/2T or 3/4T Pick up was presented and approved by Commissioner Hook, Commissioner Burnham, and Presiding Commissioner Nelson.

A court order to award new or used 2T or larger Truck Chassis with/without Dump body was presented and approved by Commissioner Hook, Commissioner Burnham, and Presiding Commissioner Nelson.

## Legislative Conference Call at 11:00 am

Commissioners joined the weekly legislative conference call.